

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Text

File #: RES-17:075, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTRPRISE (DBE) PROGRAM FOR FEDERALLY ASSISTED PROJECTS

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro signed an assurance that it will comply with 49 CFR Part 26 as a condition of receiving U.S. Department of Transportation funds; and

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro is a recipient or sub-recipient of Federal financial assistance from the U.S. Department of Transportation; and

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro appoints the Purchasing Director as the DBE Liaison Officer.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The attached policy, titled "Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program for Federally-Assisted Projects", is hereby adopted.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of June 2017.